No.212, East Street, Koothakudi, 

Thiruvidaimarudur taluk- Melaiyur - Thanjavur-612101. 
Mr. Viswanathan-Partner No.212, East Street, Koothakudi, 

Thiruvidaimarudur taluk- Melaiyur-Thanjavur-612101. 
_Defendants 

Take notice that plaintiff filed a suit for daiming sum of Rs.49,462.22/- 
(Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paisa Twenty 
Two Only) with interest and other charges, Before the Hon'ble Principal 
District Munsif Judge at Poonamallee in 0.5. No. 51 of 2025. 
In the said suit the learned judge was pleased to order notice to you and 
notice taken and the same was returned as lett.